
 
 
 
 

 

Capital Projects & Purchasing Department 
113 Mable T. Willis Blvd. 

Walterboro, SC 29488 
843.539.1968 

 
 

BID: FM-50 
CARPET REPLACEMENT AT COURTHOUSE 

   

DUE: Tuesday, August 28, 2018 @ 11:00am 
 

Addendum #2 
dated 8-14-2018 

 
The following questions have been submitted for clarification: 
 

 

Question 1:   Addendum 1 has Area 202 highlighted for carpet. Is this area to be carpeted? 
Answer: No, stop carpet at doorway.   
 
Question 2: Addendum 1 does not have Area 138 highlighted, which has carpet that matches  
                             Area 137. Do you want the carpet in this area? 
Answer: Yes, it is 6’3” long x 5’ wide. 

 
Question 3: Addendum 1 says carpet the judge’s steps, which can be done but will need metal or 

rubber nosing to be installed on them, is this approved? 
Answer: No. Carpet should be used in all locations. If squares will not work, roll carpet of the 

same color shall be provided. 

 
Question 4:        Do you want Attic Stock, and if so how much Attic stock would you want? 
Answer: Yes, four (4) boxes. 

 

Question 5:        Addendum 1 says to use the same carpet specifications as the Broadloom. This spec. is          
not available in a carpet tile format.  Can you please change the specifications to fit a 
carpet tile? 

Answer: Carpet Tile Specification 

• Construction: Textured Patterned Loop  

• Color: To be determined by Owner 

• Fiber Content: nylon  

• Dye Method: Yarn/Solution Dyed  

• Yarn Weight: 20oz/yd² 

• Gauge: 1/12 in  

• Pile Height: .112 in 

• Primary Backing: 100 percent Woven Synthetic  

• Secondary Backing Reinforced Composite Closed Cell Polymer 

• Standard Size: 24 by 24 inches  


